Misstatements in the Current Year Financial Statements). We concluded that the errors were not material.

The following summarizes our analysis of the impact of the uncorrected error in accounting related to the recognition of revenue for students who
have withdrawn from one of our institutions prior to completion of their program for each of the quarters ended March 31, June 30 and September 30 and the
respective year-to-date periods for 2015, 2014 and 2013, respectively. Based upon the quantitative results presented below as well as qualitative factors,
including, but not limited to, (1) whether the potential area of concern or misstatement is capable of precise measurement or if it is management’s estimate,
(2) whether any regulatory or compliance issues have been noted as a result of the misstatement, and (3) if the potential misstatement affects management’s
compensation, we concluded that the impact to the results previously reported for all respective periods was not material.

Lincoln Educational Services Corporation
Quarterly Impact of Change in Methodology Related to Revenue Recognition for Withdrawn Students
(dollars in thousands)

2015
  Revenue
Period  As Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted   % Change
For the Quarter Ended March 31, 2015 (1)  $ 76,720  $ (19)  $ 76,701   0.0%
For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2015 (2)  $ 72,393  $ (99)  $ 72,294   -0.1%
For the Quarter Ended September 30, 2015 (3)  $ 79,046  $ (210)  $ 78,836   -0.3%
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2015 (3)  $ 228,159  $ (328)  $ 227,831   -0.1%

  Selling, General and Administrative Expenses
Period  As Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted   % Change
For the Quarter Ended March 31, 2015 (1)  $ (44,009)  $ 13  $ (43,996)   0.0%
For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2015 (2)  $ (41,248)  $ 69  $ (41,179)   -0.2%
For the Quarter Ended September 30, 2015 (3)  $ (34,944)  $ 151  $ (34,793)   -0.4%
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2015 (3)  $ (120,201)  $ 233  $ (119,968)   -0.2%

  Net (Loss)/Income
Period  As Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted   % Change
For the Quarter Ended March 31, 2015 (1)  $ (6,883)  $ (6)  $ (6,889)   0.1%
For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2015 (2)  $ (7,605)  $ (30)  $ (7,635)   0.4%
For the Quarter Ended September 30, 2015 (3)  $ 2,581  $ (59)  $ 2,522   -2.3%
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2015 (3)  $ (11,907)  $ (95)  $ (12,002)   0.8%

  Total Assets
Period  As Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted   % Change
For the Year-Ended March 31, 2015 (1)  $ 176,896  $ (6)  $ 176,890   0.0%
For the Year-Ended June 30, 2015 (2)  $ 175,593  $ (36)  $ 175,557   0.0%
For the Year-Ended September 30, 2015 (3)  $ 221,908  $ (95)  $ 221,813   0.0%

(1) As reported within Lincoln Educational Services 1st Quarter Form 10Q filed with the SEC on May 11, 2015.
(2) As reported within Lincoln Educational Services 2nd Quarter Form 10Q filed with the SEC on August 7, 2015.
(3) As reported within Lincoln Educational Services 3rd Quarter Form 10Q filed with the SEC on November 6, 2015.

2014
  Revenue
Period  As Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted   % Change
For the Quarter Ended March 31, 2014 (1)  $ 79,202  $ (202)  $ 79,000   -0.3%
For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2014 (2)  $ 76,389  $ (300)  $ 76,089   -0.4%
For the Quarter Ended September 30, 2014 (3)  $ 83,982  $ (309)  $ 83,673   -0.4%
For the Quarter Ended December 31, 2014 (4)  $ 85,449  $ (457)  $ 84,992   -0.5%
For the Year Ended December 31, 2014 (4)  $ 325,022  $ (1,268)  $ 323,754   -0.4%

  Selling, General and Administrative Expenses
Period  As Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted   % Change
For the Quarter Ended March 31, 2014 (1)  $ (46,118)  $ 139  $ (45,979)   -0.3%
For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2014 (2)  $ (45,071)  $ 207  $ (44,864)   -0.5%
For the Quarter Ended September 30, 2014 (3)  $ (41,712)  $ 217  $ (41,495)   -0.5%
For the Quarter Ended December 31, 2014 (4)  $ (35,540)  $ 324  $ (35,216)   -0.9%
For the Year Ended December 31, 2014 (4)  $ (168,441)  $ 887  $ (167,554)   -0.5%

  Net (Loss)/Income
Period  As Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted   % Change
For the Quarter Ended March 31, 2014 (1)  $ (11,094)  $ (63)  $ (11,157)   0.6%
For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2014 (2)  $ (11,596)  $ (93)  $ (11,689)   0.8%
For the Quarter Ended September 30, 2014 (3)  $ (38,081)  $ (92)  $ (38,173)   0.2%
For the Quarter Ended December 31, 2014 (4)  $ 4,638  $ (133)  $ 4,505   -2.9%
For the Year Ended December 31, 2014 (4)  $ (57,937)  $ (381)  $ (58,318)   0.7%

  Total Assets
Period  As Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted   % Change
For the Year-Ended March 31, 2014 (1)  $ 242,058  $ (63)  $ 241,995   0.0%
For the Year-Ended June 30, 2014 (2)  $ 240,159  $ (156)  $ 240,003   -0.1%
For the Year-Ended September 30, 2014 (3)  $ 195,447  $ (248)  $ 195,199   -0.1%
For the Year-Ended December 31, 2014 (4)  $ 213,707  $ (381)  $ 213,326   -0.2%

(1) As reported within Lincoln Educational Services 1st Quarter Form 10Q filed with the SEC on May 9, 2014
(2) As reported within Lincoln Educational Services 2nd Quarter Form 10Q filed with the SEC on August 8, 2014.
(3) As reported within Lincoln Educational Services 3rd Quarter Form 10Q filed with the SEC on November 7, 2014.
(4) As reported within Lincoln Educational Services Annual Filing Form 10K filed with the SEC on March 14, 2015.

2013
  Revenue
Period  As Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted   % Change
For the Quarter Ended March 31, 2013 (1)  $ 85,387  $ (298)  $ 85,089   -0.3%
For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2013 (2)  $ 80,943  $ (178)  $ 80,765   -0.2%
For the Quarter Ended September 30, 2013 (3)  $ 87,740  $ 307  $ 88,047   0.3%
For the Quarter Ended December 31, 2013 (4)  $ 87,442  $ 51  $ 87,493   0.1%
For the Year Ended December 31, 2013 (4)  $ 341,512  $ (118)  $ 341,394   0.0%

  Selling, General and Administrative Expenses
Period  As Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted   % Change
For the Quarter Ended March 31, 2013 (1)  $ 49,348  $ (212)  $ 49,136   -0.4%
For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2013 (2)  $ 45,066  $ (125)  $ 44,941   -0.3%
For the Quarter Ended September 30, 2013 (3)  $ 42,589  $ 218  $ 42,807   0.5%
For the Quarter Ended December 31, 2013 (4)  $ 38,975  $ 36  $ 39,011   0.1%
For the Year Ended December 31, 2013 (4)  $ 175,978  $ (83)  $ 175,895   0.0%

  Net (Loss)/Income
Period  As Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted   % Change
For the Quarter Ended March 31, 2013 (1)  $ (7,832)  $ (86)  $ (7,918)   1.1%
For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2013 (2)  $ (10,395)  $ (53)  $ (10,448)   0.5%
For the Quarter Ended September 30, 2013 (3)  $ 961  $ 89  $ 1,050   9.3%
For the Quarter Ended December 31, 2013 (4)  $ 5,732  $ 15  $ 5,747   0.3%
For the Year Ended December 31, 2013 (4)  $ 11,534  $ (35)  $ 11,499   -0.3%

  Total Assets
Period  As Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted   % Change
For the Year-Ended March 31, 2013 (1)  $ 298,658  $ (86)  $ 298,572   0.0%
For the Year-Ended June 30, 2013 (2)  $ 287,140  $ (139)  $ 287,001   0.0%
For the Year-Ended September 30, 2013 (3)  $ 290,286  $ (50)  $ 290,236   0.0%
For the Year-Ended December 31, 2013 (4)  $ 305,949  $ (35)  $ 305,914   0.0%

(1) As reported within Lincoln Educational Services 1st Quarter Form 10Q filed with the SEC on May 7, 2013.
(2) As reported within Lincoln Educational Services 2nd Quarter Form 10Q filed with the SEC on August 9, 2013.
(3) As reported within Lincoln Educational Services 3rd Quarter Form 10Q filed with the SEC on November 8, 2013.
(4) As reported within Lincoln Educational Services Annual Filing Form 10K filed with the SEC on March 11, 2014.

In connection with responding to your comments and with this submission, we hereby acknowledge that:

· the Company is responsible for the adequacy and accuracy of the disclosure in the filings;